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) 2A1113 -144637.7171 79070.8316 0.0362 -11.5460 11.5461 270-10-47 89-51-23 -11.5460 -0.41796520
- 2A1112 -144637.6809 79059.2856 -1.3653 -0.0456 1.3661 181-54-47 91-44-00 -23.1376 31.58976528
241070 -144639.0462 79059.2400 -0.0353 11.5839 11.5840 90-10-29 88-15-42 -11.5993 0.40945529
) 2A1046 -144639.0815 79070.8239 1.3644 0.0077 1.3644 0-19-24 90-08-55 -0.0077 -0.01050588
) =1 25.8606 360-00-00 31.57074949
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)
m O O OE B ﬂ#w(/o-jé)
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Y i 241046 -144639.0815 79070.8239 0.0353 -11.5839 11.5840 270-10-29 89-51-07 -11.5839 -0.40891167
. 2A1070 -144639.0462 79059.2400 -4.5439 -0.1518 4.5464 181-54-48 91-44-19 -23.3196 105.96193044
) 241071 -144643.5901 79059.0882 -0.0360 11.7101 11.7102 90-10-34 88-15-46 -11.7613 0.42340680
) 2A1045 -144643.6261 79070.7983 4.5446 0.0256 4.54417 0-19-22 90-08-48 ~0.0256 -0.11634176
A8 32.3853 360-00-00 105.86008381
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241045 -144643.6261 79070.7983 0.0360 -11.7101 11,7102 270-10-34 89-51-11 -11.7101 -0.42156360
241071 -144643.5901 79059.0882 -6.2796 -0.2097 6.2831 181-54-45 91-44-11 -23.6299 148.38632004
2A1074 -144649.8697 79058.8785 -0.0368 11.8844  11.8845 90-10-39 88-15-54 -11.9552 0.43995136
241044 -144649.9065 79070.7629 6.2804  0.0354 6.2805 0-19-23 90-08-44 -0.0354 -0.22232616
&t 36.1583 360-00-00 148.18238164
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B X Y DX DY Eh Fitif a9l fEE
2A1044 -144649.9065 79070.7629 0.0368 -11.8844  11.8845 270-10-39 89-51-06 -11.8844 ~0.43734592
2A1074 -144649.8697 79058.8785 -1.7922 -0.0598 1.7932 181-54-40 91-44-01 ~-23.8286 42.70561692
241075 -144651.6619 79058.8187  -0.0375  11.9340  11.9341 90-10-48 88-16-08 -11.9544 0.44829000
241043 -144651.6994 79070.7527 1.7929 0.0102 1.7929 0-19-33 90-08-45  -0,0102 -0.01828758
&3t 27.4047 360-00-00 42.69827342
) AL | 21.34913671 Lo
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241041 -144654.2652 79070.7383 0.1200 0.0007 0.1200 0-20-03 90-10-39 0.0007 0.00008400
241042 -144654.1452 79070.7390 0.0329 ~-12.0022  12.0022 270-09-25 89-49-22 -12.0008 -0.39482632
241079 -144654.1123 79058.7368  -0.1201  -0.0040 0.1202 181-54-27 91-45-02 -24.0070 2.88324070
2A1080 -144654.2324 79058.7328 -0.0328 12,0055 12.0055 90-09-24 88-14-57 -12.0055 0.39378040
&5t N 24.2479 360-~00-00 2.88227878
i1 1.44113939
2% 0.43594466
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W X Y DX DY it i X394 f& B e ETAE
241080 -144654.2324 79058.7328  -4.0877 -0.1365 4,0900 181-54-45 91-45-21  -0.1365 0.55797105
2A1124C -144658.3201 79058.5963  -0.0600 12.1188  12.1189 90-17-01 88-22-16  11.8458 -0.71074800
2411250 -144658.3801 79070.7151 4.1149 0.0232 4.1150 0-19-23 90-02-22  23.9878 98.70739822
2A1041 -144654.2652 79070.7383 0.0328 -12.0055 12,0055 270~09-24 89-50-01 12.0055 0.39378040
At 32.3294 360-00-00 98.94840167
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241126 -144663.7416 79058.4152 ~-10.1220 -0.3380  10.1276 181-54-45 91-37-45  -0.3380 3.42123600
2A1115 -144673.8636 79058.0772 0.1832 -5.2313 5.2345 272-00-20 270-05-35 -5.9073 ~1.08221736
241114 -144673.6804 79052.8459 -5.0634 -0.1676 5.0662 181-53-45 89-53-25 -11.3062 57.24781308
241086 -144678.7438 79052.6783  -0.1661 5.2304 5.2330 91-49-08 89-55-23  -6.2434 1.03702874
2A1087 -144678.9099 79057.9087 -0.9685 -0.0324 0.9690 181-54-58 270-05-50 -1.0454 1.01246990
2A1088 -144679.8784 79057.8763 -0.0108 2.1992 2.1992 90-16-53 88-21-55 1.1214 ~0.01211112
241116 -144679.8892 79060.0755 4.4010 0.0249 4.4011 0-19-27 90-02-34 3.3455 14.72354550
2A1117 -144675.4882 179060.1004 -0.0521 10.5178 10.5179 90~17-02 269-57-35  13.8882 -0.72357522
241118 -144675.5403 79070.6182  11.7380 0.0663  11.7382 0-19-25 90-02-23  24.4723 287.25585740
2A1127 -144663.8023 79070.6845 0.0607 -12.2693  12.2695 270-17-00 89-57-35  12.2693 0.74474651
. At 67.7562 1440-00-00 363.62479343
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241039 -144680.5513 79070.5900 0.6100 0.0034 0.6100 0-19-10 89-59-24 0.0034 0.00207400
2A1040 -144679.9413 79070.5934 0.0629 -12.7171  12.7173 270-17-00 89-57-50 -12.7103 ~0.79947787
; 241088 -144679,8784 79057.8763 -0.5997 -0.0200 0.6000 181-54-36 91-37-36 -25.4474 15.26080578
: 241089 -144680.4781 79057.8563 -0.0732 12.7337  12.7339 90-19-46 88-25-10 -12.7337 0.93210684
%’ &3 26.6612 360-00-00 15.39550875
* iE: 7.69775437
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241117 -144675.4882 79060.1004 -4.4010 -0.0249 4.4011 180-19-27 90-02-25  -0.0249 0.10958490
2A1116 -144679.8892 79060.0755 -0.0439 8.8574 8.8575 90-17-02 89-57-35 8.8076 -0.38665364
241121 -144679.9331 79068.9329 1.0001 0.0056 1.0001 0-19-15 90-02-13  17.6706 17.67236706
2A1120 -144678.9330 79068.9385 -0.0082 1.6605 1.6605 90-16-59 269-57-44  19.3367 -0.15856094
201119 -144678.9412 79070.5990 3.4009 0.0192 3.4010 0-19-24 90-02-25 21.0164 71.47467476
2A1118 -144675.5403 79070.6182 0.0521 -10.5178  10.5179 270-17-02 89-57-38  10.5178 0.54797738
&% 29.8381 720-00-00 89.25938952
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2A1120 -144678.9330 79068.9385 -1.0001 -0.0056 1.0001 180-19-15 90-02-16 -0.0056 0.00560056
2A1121 -144679.9331 79068.9329 -0,0082 1.6605 1.6605 90-16-59 89-57-44 1.6493 -0.01352426
2A1040 -144679.9413 79070.5934 1.0001 0.0056 1,0001 0-19-15 90-02-16 3.3154 3.31573154
2A1119 -144678.9412 79070.5990 0.0082 -1.6605  1.6605 270-16-59 89-57-44 1.6605 0.01361610 :
&t | 5.3212 360-00-00 3.32142394
i 1.66071197
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241037 -144685.6552 79070.5612 3.2950 0.0186 3.2951 0-19-24 89-59-24 0.0186 0.06128700
241038 -144682.3602 T79070.5798 0.0731 -12.7839  12.7841 270-19-39 90-00-15 ~12.7467 -0.93178377
241090 -144682.2871 179057.7959  -3.2932  -0.1100 3.2950 181-54-47 91-35-08 -25.6406 84.43962392
2A1091 -144685.5803 79057.6859 -0.0749 12.8753  12.8755 90-20-00 88-25-13 ~-12.8753 0.96435997
«éé.-»m 32.2497 360-00-00 84.53348712
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2A1091 -144685.5803 79057.6859  -2.2354  -0.0747 2.2366 181-54-50 91-34-50  -0.0747 0.16698438
2A1093 -144687.8157 79057.6112 -0.0752  12.9374 12.9376 90-19-59 88-25-09  12.7880 -0.96165760
2A1036 -144687.8909 79070.5486 2.2357 0.0126 2.2357 0-19-22 89-59-23  25.7380 57.54244660
2A1037 -144685.6552 79070.5612 0.0749 -12.8753  12.8755 270-20-00 90-00-38 12.8753 0.96435997
a3 30.2854 360-00-00 57.71213335
. [k 28.85606667
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